# 504100082 11/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4146751

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 040118 Frame 0737. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE DOC DATE SHOULD BE 10/26/2016..

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAYALI SHAH	10/26/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333558

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** sgreenfield@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 360701-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN GREENFIELD

SIGNATURE: /Susan Greenfield/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=360701-US-NP\_MarkedupRecoration#page1.tif source=360701-US-NP\_MarkedupRecoration#page2.tif source=360701-US-NP\_MarkedupRecoration#page3.tif source=360701-US-NP\_MarkedupRecoration#page4.tif

PATENT 504100082 REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0465

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAYALI SHAH	10/24/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City: REDMOND		
State/Country:	State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333558

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

425-707-9382

Email:

sgreenfield@khcip.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1:

ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:

PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT

Address Line 4:

REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360701-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Greenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=360701-US-NP\_Assignments#page1.tif source=360701-US-NP\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0466

PATENT ASSIGNMENT N	MS Docket No.:360701-US-NP.01
---------------------	-------------------------------

	IMILINI	ASSIGNMENT	WIS DUCKET NO <u>30070</u>	1-U3-NF.U1
subject mat	ter ("INVENTION") o	lisclosed and/or c	inventor or an original jo laimed in a patent appl ONIC MAIL SYSTEM" ("A	ication entitle
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Office	representative, Moft Way, Redmond, TATIVES), to inse	oy authorizes, and relicrosoft Technology Lie Washington 98052 (ASS ert here in parenthese plication No. es Patent and Trademark , filing date, and Office	censing, SIGNEE'S es (filed by c Office)
$\boxtimes$		ne following Office	vas given Application No " <u>US – United States Pate</u>	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there United States ASSIGI to insert the	If and its successor the entire and ex le INVENTION and the efrom, such as con s, its territories, and NOR hereby author Application No., 1	rs and assigns ("AS clusive rights, titl the APPLICATION ( tinuing application d all foreign count izes, and requests filing date, and O	shington limited liability SIGNEE"), is entitled to, a e and interest, includin and all other application is, in whole or in part, ries ("APPLICATION DERIFICES ("APPLICATION DERIFICES ("ANDERIFICES	and is desirousing the right of the right of the sand patents in and for the VATIVES"));
APPLICATION Application	I DERIVATIVES after	they are known; Filing Date	Office	
Application	Make best days Make provide to the Advance of the consolidation and the deliverance of the consolidation of the co	rining Date	Office	
	TTPS MEMORYCHEASTERMINISTER F. (2011) EVENNON GLA THE PRINCIPAL HINA <b>IN ALL PRINCIPAL HINA IN ALL PRINCIPAL HINA</b>	e de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de		Perfect Self-Residence (1988-1980) (2008-1980) (2008-1980) (2008-1980) (2008-1980) (2008-1980) (2008-1980) (20
			removable dan k nese kale relambiga un Berlands seuts mes les les de meteories de properties de mes de fregenta	**************************************
BAAN DEN BESTELLEN STEPPEN FRANK AND BESTELLEN STEPPEN FRANK AND BESTELLEN STEPPEN STE				

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Lough	10   26   20 16	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Sayali Shah		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
1 Protect Andread Contract Con	(if other than English)	